

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27643/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2009 in SA No. 41/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ANAND RAI (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT