

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27643/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2009 in SA No.41/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ANAND RAI (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesht Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel representing respondent no.9, at the behest of this Court, states that it is not necessary for respondent no.9 to file counter affidavit.

In view of the above, pleadings shall be deemed to be complete.

List for final disposal on a non miscellaneous day.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Assistant Registrar

| |

|

|

|