

t ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27643/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2009
in SA No. 41/2007 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

ANAND RAI (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI & ORS.
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2016.01.11
18:03:05 IST
Reason: