

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR. 09.02.2016
COURT NO. 3
ITEM NO. 8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 27643 OF 2009

Anand Rai (D) Thr. Lrs. Petitioners

Versus

Sita Devi & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th January, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"No counter affidavit has been filed yet.
Learned counsel for the petitioners states
that the pleadings are complete. It is, however,
jointly agreed by the parties that the matter
will take some time.
Post for final hearing on a non-
miscellaneous day."**

It is submitted that there are nine respondents in the matter above mentioned. Show cause notice was issued to all the nine respondents through registered A.D. post. A.D. card duly signed have been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 7 and 8. Show cause notice was served upon Respondent No.6 through Sub Divisional Civil Court, Madhupur, but no one has entered appearance so far. Mr. Tapes Kumar, Advocate is representing Respondent No.9.

Service of the show cause notice in the matter is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 01ST DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

SD/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

CC : MR. SUBHRO SANYAL, Advocate
Mr. Tapes Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

