

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27643/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/05/2009
in SA No. 41/2007 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

ANAND RAI (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date : 10/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the instant petition and the same
stands dismissed.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master